HARDWARE AND LUMBER

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

NAME

Pan-Jamaican Investment Trust Ltd.

Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank
Limited a/c 319

First Life Insurance Company Ltd.

Jamaica Mutual Life Assurance Society

Horizon Building Society

Victoria Mutual Investments Ltd.

Life of Jamaica Limited

Security Brokers Limited

Prudential Stockbrokers Limited

Syndicated Developers Limited

DIRECTORS AND THEIR SHAREHOLDINGS

DIRECTORS

Maurice William Facey
Cecil Arthur Lloyd Facey

LIMITED

SHAREHOLDING
23,213,755

1,712,641
1,269,840
1,197,829
930,004
906,270
788,858
561,938
527,741
500,000

PERSONAL
SHAREHOLDING

400
400

HOLDING
IN WHICH
DIRECTOR

HAS AN
INTEREST

894,820
894,820



William George Bryan Ewen
Donald Phillipps

A. Anthony Holness

Vayden McMorris

Richard O. Byles

James E. Morrison

OFFICERS

Helen Louden
George Gillings
Cordel Samuels
Lloyd Barnett
Daniel Chambers
Gene M. Douglas

67,066
15,400
7,372
2,733
400

13,575
10,236
10,000
5,000
5,000
3,000
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