HARDWARE AND LUMBER LIMITED

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

NAME

SHAREHOLDING

Pan-Jamaican Investment Trust Ltd. Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank	23,213,755
Limited a/c 319	1,712,641
First Life Insurance Company Ltd.	1,269,840
Jamaica Mutual Life Assurance Society	1,197,829
Horizon Building Society	930,004
Victoria Mutual Investments Ltd.	906,270
Life of Jamaica Limited	788,858
Security Brokers Limited	561 , 938
Prudential Stockbrokers Limited	527,741
Syndicated Developers Limited	500,000

DIRECTORS AND THEIR SHAREHOLDINGS

		HOLDING IN WHICH
		DIRECTOR
	PERSONAL	HAS AN
DIRECTORS	SHAREHOLDING	INTEREST
Maurice William Facey	400	894,820
Cecil Arthur Lloyd Facey	400	894,820

William George Bryan Ewen	67,066	23,999
Donald Phillipps	15,400	-
A. Anthony Holness	7,372	-
Vayden McMorris	2,733	-
Richard O. Byles	400	-
James E. Morrison	-	-

OFFICERS

Helen Louden	13,575
George Gillings	10,236
Cordel Samuels	10,000
Lloyd Barnett	5,000
Daniel Chambers	5,000
Gene M. Douglas	3,000